Cleveland St. (4-1,0-0 Horizon) -vs- Northwestern (5-0,0-0 Big Ten)
11/21/25 at Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL

Date: 11/21/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

me: 8130 Psg Cleveland St. 200 15| 15| 18] 68

Site: Welsh-Ryan Arena, Evanston, IL Northwestern 9 25 20 21 75

Referees: Angela Enlund, In'Fini Robinson, Mark Berger

Cleveland St. 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Maples,Colbi * 36 7-15 6-10 4-7 0-0 0 1 2 6 0 0 24

13  Zingaro,Izabella - 22 4-11 0-2 10-10 0-8 8 3 1 3 0 0 18

03 Leonard,Jada * 38 2-13 0-6 1-1 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 5

10  Pique,Paula - 31 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 0 0 4 5

30 Fegan,Macey * 21 2-4 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 5

25 Van Weelden,Ella 15 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 6

12 Magassa,Ayisse 21 1-5 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 3

21 Royal-Davis,Madison 14 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 0 2

20 Rockwood,Laurel 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 9-26 19-23 6-22 28 15 15 9 1 7 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-22 36.36% 3-10 30.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 3-5 60.00% 4-6 66.67%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77% 1-4 25.00% 6-8 75.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00% 2-7 28.57% 8-8 100.00%

Total 20-59 33.9% 9-26 34.6% 19-23 82.6%

Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 3

Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11

Northwestern 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Sullivan,Grace * 29 9-16 0-0 2-2 1-10 11 4 0 2 0 0 20

23 Thomas,Tayla & 21 5-9 0-0 1-2 5-1 6 5 2 1 3 0 11

12  Harter,Casey * 35 1-7 0-4 7-8 0-4 4 1 3 1 1 1 9

04 Lash,Tate o 23  2-6 0-2 5-6 2-3 5 3 2 2 1 0 9

07 Lau,Caroline * 39 0-7 0-6 0-0 1-5 6 3 12 2 0 1 0

03 Keswick,Claire 25 6-15 6-14 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 18

01 Walton,Xamiya 18 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 8

24  Turner,Daila 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-65 8-30 15-18 14-34 48 20 23 11 7 2 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-15 20.00% 1-7 14.29% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 9-17 52.94% 4-10 40.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 9-21 42.86% 1-8 12.50% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67% 2-5 40.00% 9-10 90.00%

Total 26-65 40.0% 8-30 26.7% 15-18 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 10

Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



VISITORS: Cleveland St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JADA

REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by PIQUE,PAULA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEONARD,JADA

MISS LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint)

STEAL by FEGAN,MACEY
GOOD LAYUP by FEGAN,MACEY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by FEGAN,MACEY
MISS LAYUP by FEGAN,MACEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FEGAN,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA

FOUL by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
TURNOVER by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
SUB OUT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE

GOOD 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI
ASSIST by PIQUE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by MAGASSA,AYISSE
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MAPLES,COLBI
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by MAGASSA,AYISSE(in the paint)

STEAL by PIQUE,PAULA

SUB OUT by LEONARD,JADA
SUB IN by MAPLES,COLBI
GOOD 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:44

09:17

09:13

08:44

08:28
08:12
08:12
08:09
08:09
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08

07:55

07:45

07:29
07:15
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:45

06:23

06:07

05:54
05:52
05:52
05:35
05:34

05:21
05:12
05:12
05:10
05:10
05:03
04:45
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44
04:44

2-0

2-2

4-2

5-2

5-4

8-4

V2

V2

V3

Vi1

V4

REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TAYLA

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
ASSIST by LASH,TATE

BLOCK by THOMAS,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

FOUL by THOMAS, TAYLA

MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE

MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE

FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

ASSIST by THOMAS,TAYLA

MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by LASH, TATE
FOUL by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
TURNOVER by LASH,TATE

MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by LASH,TATE

SUB OUT by HARTER,CASEY
SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA
SUB IN by KESWICK,CLAIRE



GOOD JUMPER by MAPLES,COLBI

REBOUND DEF by PIQUE,PAULA
MISS 3PTR by MAGASSA,AYISSE

STEAL by PIQUE,PAULA

MISS LAYUP by PIQUE,PAULA(IN the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FEGAN,MACEY

GOOD LAYUP by FEGAN,MACEY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FEGAN,MACEY

SUB IN by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by MAGASSA,AYISSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON

FOUL by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA

SUB OUT by PIQUE,PAULA

SUB IN by LEONARD,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA
ASSIST by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JADA
MISS 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI
STEAL by MAGASSA,AYISSE

SUB OUT by MAGASSA,AYISSE

SUB IN by ROCKWOOD,LAUREL
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JADA

REBOUND DEF by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA

REBOUND OFF by ROCKWOOD,LAUREL

MISS LAYUP by ROCKWOOD,LAUREL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by ROCKWOOD, LAUREL
MISS 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI

VISITORS: Cleveland St.

04:30
04:11

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

13-4

15-4

17-4

17-5
17-6
20-6

20-9

V9

Vi1

V13

V12
Vi1
V 14

Vi1

MISS JUMPER by KESWICK,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TAYLA
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by KESWICK,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by WALTON,XAMIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TAYLA
SUB IN by HARTER,CASEY

GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,XAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE

TURNOVER by LAU,CAROLINE

FOUL by HARTER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LAU,CAROLINE
SUB IN by LASH,TATE

HOME TEAM: Northwestern

10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
SUB IN by LAU,CAROLINE



SUB OUT by ROCKWOOD, LAUREL
SUB IN by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
GOOD FT by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON
GOOD FT by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON
SUB OUT by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON
SUB IN by FEGAN,MACEY

GOOD 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI
ASSIST by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA
FOUL by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
SUB OUT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE

GOOD 3PTR by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA
ASSIST by MAGASSA,AYISSE

MISS JUMPER by MAPLES,COLBI

MISS JUMPER by FEGAN,MACEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JADA

FOUL by MAPLES,COLBI
TURNOVER by MAPLES,COLBI

SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA
SUB IN by PIQUE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by MAGASSA,AYISSE

MISS JUMPER by MAGASSA,AYISSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIQUE,PAULA

MISS LAYUP by MAGASSA,AYISSE(in the paint)

FOUL by MAGASSA,AYISSE

10:00

21-9
22-9

22-11
25-11

25-12
25-13
28-13

28-16

28-19

28-21

28-23

28-26

V12
V13

Vi1
V 14

V13
V12
V15

V12

V9

V7

V 5

V2

SUB IN by THOMAS, TAYLA
FOUL by LASH,TATE

MISS JUMPER by LASH,TATE
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARTER,CASEY
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE
GOOD FT by LASH,TATE
GOOD FT by LASH,TATE

GOOD 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE
FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by LASH, TATE
GOOD 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
ASSIST by THOMAS, TAYLA

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
REBOUND OFF by LASH,TATE
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
SUB IN by HARTER,CASEY

MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY

FOUL by THOMAS, TAYLA
SUB OUT by THOMAS, TAYLA
SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA

BLOCK by LASH,TATE
REBOUND DEF by LASH, TATE
MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE

BLOCK by TURNER,DAIJA
REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY

SUB OUT by KESWICK,CLAIRE
SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,XAMIYA



-- ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI 04:20 31-26 V5
04:05 TURNOVER by LAU,CAROLINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
SUB OUT by FEGAN,MACEY 04:05
SUB IN by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON 04:05
03:47 FOUL by TURNER,DAIJA
MISS FT by MAPLES,COLBI 03:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MAPLES,COLBI 03:47 32-26 V6
SUB OUT by MAPLES,COLBI 03:47
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA 03:47

03:23 32-28 V4 GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,XAMIYA
-- ASSIST by LASH,TATE

MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint) 02:53
02:53 BLOCK by HARTER,CASEY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by MAGASSA,AYISSE 02:53
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA 02:53
SUB IN by MAPLES,COLBI 02:53
SUB IN by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 02:53
MISS 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI 02:49

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:39 MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE
= REBOUND OFF by LASH,TATE
02:34 32-30 V2 GOOD LAYUP by LASH,TATE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint) 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAIJA
02:02 MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by PIQUE,PAULA --
MISS LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint) 01:45
01:45 BLOCK by TURNER,DAIJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
01:45 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
01:45 SUB IN by KESWICK,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 01:45
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE 01:45
GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint) 01:33 34-30 V4
ASSIST by MAPLES,COLBI =
FOUL by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON 01:17
01:17 MISS FT by LASH,TATE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 34-31 V3 GOOD FT by LASH,TATE
01:02 FOUL by LASH,TATE
01:02 SUB OUT by LASH, TATE
01:02 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA
MISS FT by MAGASSA,AYISSE 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAGASSA,AYISSE 01:02 35-31 V4
00:42 MISS LAYUP by HARTER,CASEY(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAIJA
00:36 35-34 V1 GOOD 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
= ASSIST by WALTON,XAMIYA
MISS JUMPER by MAPLES,COLBI(in the paint) 00:05

== REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAIJA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cleveland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern




SUB OUT by MAGASSA, AYISSE

SUB OUT by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON
SUB IN by ZINGARO,IZABELLA

SUB IN by FEGAN,MACEY

GOOD LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIQUE,PAULA

REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
GOOD LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEONARD,JADA

TURNOVER by ZINGARO,IZABELLA

MISS LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint)

FOUL by FEGAN,MACEY

REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA

TURNOVER by MAPLES,COLBI

STEAL by PIQUE,PAULA
MISS LAYUP by PIQUE,PAULA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JADA
MISS 3PTR by PIQUE,PAULA

MISS JUMPER by MAPLES,COLBI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JADA

STEAL by LEONARD,JADA
TURNOVER by MAPLES,COLBI
SUB OUT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE

35-36

37-36

39-36

39-38

39-40

H1

V1

V3

V1

H1

SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
SUB OUT by KESWICK,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
SUB IN by LASH,TATE

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE
SUB IN by THOMAS, TAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
ASSIST by HARTER,CASEY

MISS JUMPER by HARTER,CASEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARTER,CASEY

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
BLOCK by THOMAS,TAYLA

MISS 3PTR by LASH,TATE

STEAL by LAU,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by HARTER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LASH, TATE

SUB IN by KESWICK,CLAIRE

GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARTER,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
ASSIST by KESWICK,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by LAU,CAROLINE
TURNOVER by SULLIVAN,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TAYLA



04:50 39-48 H9 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)

04:22 FOUL by LAU,CAROLINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22
MISS FT by MAPLES,COLBI 04:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by MAPLES,COLBI 04:22 40-48 H8
GOOD FT by MAPLES,COLBI 04:22 41-48 H7
04:05 MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TAYLA
FOUL by FEGAN,MACEY 04:03
04:03 MISS FT by THOMAS, TAYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:03 41-49 H8 GOOD FT by THOMAS, TAYLA
MISS JUMPER by MAPLES,COLBI(in the paint) 03:48
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:27 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MAGASSA,AYISSE 03:24
SUB IN by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 03:24
03:21 41-51 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TAYLA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by PIQUE,PAULA 03:05 44-51 H7
ASSIST by LEONARD,JADA =
02:44 MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by FEGAN,MACEY =
TURNOVER by MAPLES,COLBI 02:31
02:31 STEAL by HARTER,CASEY
02:20 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA =
02:12 FOUL by THOMAS,TAYLA
02:12 SUB OUT by KESWICK,CLAIRE
02:12 SUB OUT by HARTER,CASEY
02:12 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA
02:12 SUB IN by LASH,TATE
MISS LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint) 02:06
02:06 BLOCK by THOMAS,TAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
02:06 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TAYLA
02:06 SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint) 01:56 46-51 H5
ASSIST by MAPLES,COLBI =
01:56 FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE
GOOD FT by LEONARD,JADA 01:56 47-51 H4
SUB OUT by FEGAN,MACEY 01:56
SUB IN by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON 01:56

01:38 47-54 H7 GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,XAMIYA
== ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

01:26 FOUL by TURNER,DAIJA
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 01:26 48-54 H6
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 01:26 49-54 H5
01:07 MISS 3PTR by LAU,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,JADA --
01:01 FOUL by LAU,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by MAPLES,COLBI(fastbreak) 01:01 50-54 H4
MISS FT by MAPLES,COLBI(fastbreak) 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
00:50 SUB OUT by LAU,CAROLINE
00:50 SUB IN by HARTER,CASEY
SUB OUT by MAPLES,COLBI 00:50
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA 00:50
00:36 MISS 3PTR by WALTON,XAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA --



MISS 3PTR by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cleveland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern
10:00 SUB OUT by LASH, TATE
10:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
10:00 SUB IN by LAU,CAROLINE
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS, TAYLA
09:50 FOUL by THOMAS,TAYLA
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 09:50 51-54 H3
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 09:50 52-54 H?2
09:50 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TAYLA
09:50 SUB IN by KESWICK,CLAIRE
09:26 TURNOVER by WALTON,XAMIYA
SUB OUT by PIQUE,PAULA 09:26
SUB IN by MAPLES,COLBI 09:26
GOOD LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint) 09:06 54-54
ASSIST by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA ==
08:53 MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
BLOCK by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON 08:53

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA 08:38
08:38 54-55 H1 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
08:38 54-56 H2 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
TURNOVER by MAPLES,COLBI 08:21
FOUL by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON 08:07
07:56 54-58 H4 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE
-- ASSIST by KESWICK,CLAIRE

07:33 FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 07:33 55-58 H3
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 07:33 56-58 H?2
07:33 SUB OUT by WALTON,XAMIYA
07:33 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
07:33 SUB IN by LASH,TATE
07:33 SUB IN by TURNER,DAIJA
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA 07:33
SUB IN by PIQUE,PAULA 07:33
07:07 TURNOVER by LASH,TATE
STEAL by PIQUE,PAULA 07:07
06:57 FOUL by TURNER,DAIJA
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 06:57 57-58 H 1
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 06:57 58-58
SUB OUT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 06:57
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE 06:57
06:41 MISS LAYUP by LASH,TATE(in the paint)

= REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAIJA
06:36 58-61 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST by TURNER,DAIJA
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,JADA(in the paint) 06:03
= REBOUND DEF by LASH, TATE
05:57 MISS 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
= REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAIJA

FOUL by LEONARD,JADA 05:55
05:55 SUB OUT by TURNER,DAIJA
05:55 SUB IN by THOMAS, TAYLA
SUB OUT by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON 05:55

SUB IN by FEGAN,MACEY 05:55



05:51 58-64 H6 GOOD 3PTR by KESWICK,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:42
SUB OUT by MAGASSA,AYISSE 05:42
SUB IN by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 05:42
TURNOVER by MAPLES,COLBI 05:36
05:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PIQUE,PAULA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI 05:05 61-64 H3
ASSIST by ZINGARO,IZABELLA --

05:03 FOUL by KESWICK,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by FEGAN,MACEY 05:03
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE 05:03
04:59 FOUL by LASH,TATE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 04:59 62-64 H?2
GOOD FT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 04:59 63-64 H1
04:59 SUB OUT by LASH,TATE
04:59 SUB IN by WALTON,XAMIYA
FOUL by PIQUE,PAULA 04:42

04:42 63-65 H2 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
04:42 63-66 H3 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
MISS 3PTR by PIQUE,PAULA 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:52 63-68 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HARTER,CASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by ZINGARO,IZABELLA(in the paint) 03:32 65-68 H3

ASSIST by PIQUE,PAULA --
03:14 FOUL by THOMAS,TAYLA
03:14 TURNOVER by THOMAS, TAYLA
03:14 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TAYLA
03:14 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JADA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 MISS 3PTR by HARTER,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by PIQUE,PAULA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI 02:20 68-68
ASSIST by PIQUE,PAULA --

01:55 MISS JUMPER by LAU,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by ZINGARO,IZABELLA --
MISS 3PTR by MAPLES,COLBI 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY
01:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:20 SUB OUT by KESWICK,CLAIRE
01:20 SUB IN by LASH,TATE
FOUL by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 01:14

01:14 68-69 H 1 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
01:14 68-70 H2 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,GRACE
TURNOVER by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 00:59
00:38 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,GRACE
00:31 68-72 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LASH,TATE
= ASSIST by LAU,CAROLINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
MISS 3PTR by ZINGARO,IZABELLA 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTER,CASEY
FOUL by LEONARD,JADA 00:19
00:19 68-73 H5 GOOD FT by HARTER,CASEY
00:19 MISS FT by HARTER,CASEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MAGASSA,AYISSE 00:18

00:18 68-74 H6 GOOD FT by LASH,TATE



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAGASSA, AYISSE
SUB IN by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,JADA

SUB OUT by ZINGARO,IZABELLA
SUB OUT by VAN WEELDEN,ELLA
SUB IN by MAGASSA,AYISSE

SUB IN by ROYAL-DAVIS,MADISON

00:18 68-75
00:18
00:18
00:18
00:12
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10

H7

GOOD FT by LASH,TATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



